





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF GENOM TEKSENG, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-12/2021

Dated, Itanagar the 18th March, 2021

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant

Respondent

Shri Doge Riba C/o D.D.Studio Building Vs Vivek Vihar,College Road,Itanagar,Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh Shri likha Tatam PIO-cum-admin officer Arunachal Pradesh Development Agency(APEDA) Urja Bhawan,Tadar Tang Marg, Itanagar,Arunachal Pradesh.

Date of hearing: 23rd April'2021.

NOTICE

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Doge Riba ,C/o D.D.Studio Building,Vivek Vihar,College Road,Itanagar,Papum Pare District Arunachal Pradesh. for non-furnishing of information, by Shri Likha Tatam, PIO-Cum-Admin.Officer,Arunachal Pradesh Energy Development Agency (APEDA),Urja Bhawan ,Tadar Tang Marg,Itanagar,Arunachal Pradesh. as sought, by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

Whereas, the re-scheduled 1st hearing was held on **16th March 2021**. Shri Likha Tatam, PIO-Cum-Admin .Officer, Arunachal Pradesh Energy Development Agency (APEDA), Urja Bhawan, Tadar Tang Marg Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, And Appellant Shri Doge Riba were Present during the hearing.

Whereas, The state information commissioner while taking up the case found that PIO- Officer (APEDA) Shri Likha Tatam Cum-Admin hails from the same villege joram and in order to avoid the conflict of interest ,The chief information commissioner decided to recuse himself from hearing of the case, and endorse the case to shri GENOM TEKSENG ,state information commissioner ,Arunachal Pradesh Information ,Itanagar for hearing.

Now, the hearing for the said appeal is fixed on 23rd April' 2021 at 1030 hrs in the Hon'ble court of Genom Tekseng, the State Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar.

Therefore, Shri Likha Tatam PIO-Cum-Admin Officer , Arunachal Pradesh Energy Develoment Agency (APEDA), Urja Bhawan , Tadar Tang Marg , Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh. is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day of hearing mentioned above, the appeal will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/-

(Genom Tekseng) State Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Memo No.APIC-12/2021

- 1. Shri Doge Riba C/o D.D Studio Building ,Vivek Vihar ,College Road ,Itanagar ,Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Shri Likha Tatam ,PIO-cum-Admin.Officer,Arunachal Pradesh Energy Development Agency(APEDA),Urja Bhawan ,Tadar Tang Marg ,Itanagar,Arunachal Pradesh.

3 Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website,

4. Case file.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Deputy Registraration Commission Arunachal Pradesh Lanagar Itanagar